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PRO.,: 	E IRODUCTION AND INVENTORIES OF RUBBER 

MAY 1965 

Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1965 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	five months 

	

of May 	May 	May 	ended May 
thousands of pounds 

1964 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	182 	- 	119 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 18,869 26,005 21,651 124,424 
N - type 	................... 19 - 18 - 

Iuty1 	.................... 2,510 6,564 2,752 31,832 
WNeoprene 	................. 65 - 81 - 

other 	.................... 10,187 4,991 10,605 27,129 
Totals 	................. 31,650 37,560 35,107 183,385 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 278 1,323 584 7,041 

Total all rubber 32,110 38,883 35,810 190,426 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 310 - 371 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 25,862 28,191 28,925 128,444 
N-type 	................... 10 - 9 - 

Butyl 	.................... 6,330 6,326 7,739 31,949 
Neoprene 	................. 54 - 70 - 

Other 	..................... 6,129 6,734 6,579 33,438 
Totals 	................. 38,385 41,251 43,322 193,831 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	818 	1,408 	786 	4,900 

Total all rubber 	39,513 	42,659 	44,479 	198,731 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

May 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	Con- 	(sales and 	end suniption 	other of month 	

disposals) 	
of month 

thousands of pounds 

1964w 

Natural rubber: 
Solid .............. 	7,510 	7,185 	6,75Q 	7 	7,938 

	

Latex ....................385 	383 	29z 	119 	357 

	

Totals .................7, 89 5 	7,568 	7,042 	126 	8,295 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,357 12,107 11,944 122 5,398 

Latex 630 917 693 247 607 
N-type 	.................. 218 130 133 15 200 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,007 1,689 1,470 9 1,217 
Butyl 	.................... 769 1,148 1,021 - 896 
Neoprene ................. 932 892 857 3 964 
Other 	..................... 287  95 81 5 296 

Totals ........ . ........ 9,200 16,978 16,199 401 9,578 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,237 	4,000 	3,512 	(- 37) 	2,762 

Total all rubber 	19,332 	28,546 	26,753 	490 	20,635 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................6,141 	9,630 	7,806 	4 	7,961 

	

Iatex .....................443 	206 	227 	45 	377 

	

Totals ....... . ......... 	6,584 	9,836 	8,033 	49 	8,338 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,268 13,356 13,043 50 5,531 

Latex 	........... 726 999 841 209 675 
N-type .................. 227 166 149 17 227 
Stereo - Regular 919 2,137 1,968 4 1,084 
Butyl 	..... 89 3  1,298 1,235 1 955 
Neoprene ................. 976 959 952 3 980 
Other 207 103 79 2 229 

Totals ................. 9, 2 1 6  19,018 18,267 286 9,681 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	3,009 	3,565 	3,851 	(_28) 	2,751 

Total all rubber 	18,809 	32 1 419 	30,151 	307 	20,770 

r Revised figures. 
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U\BLE 3. Receipt, ConsumpLion and Shipments of Rubber 

Five months ended May 

Shipments 
cived 	Consumed 	

(sales and 
ring 	during 	other disposals) nod 

	

	 period 	during period 
i , iousands of pounds 

uLid 	.................... 36 ,562  35,733 74 
Litex 	.................... 1,666 1,336 

1- 	.............. 38,228 37,069 433 

her: 
N-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 62,544 61,693 646 

Latex 	........... 4,428 3,569 877 
N-type 	................... 734 657 70 
Stereo - Regular 8,620 8,103 78 
Eutyl 	.................... 5,649 5,431 5 
Neoprene 	................. 4,573 4,381 19 
Otter 	.................... 724  555 26 

[otals 	................. 87,272 84,389 1,721 

Re1.iimed rubber (all types) 18,937 19,012 (- 79) 

Lou I 	ll 	rubber 144 0 437 140,470 2,075 

N 	t uru 	rubber: 
Nolid 	.................... 36,716 37,983 

2 1,274 1,149 
37,990 39,132 308 

vtt&tt 	ruhe 
S-type 	- 	SoLid 	........... 63,914 62,517 375 

Latex 	........... 4,763 3,857 883 
N-type 	................... 710 660 56 
Stereo - Regular 9,090 9,261 51 
Iuty1 	........... 6,161 5,917 1 
Neoprene 	................. 4,892 4,697 17 

500  436 25 
totals 	................. 90,030 87,345 1,408 

dmed rubber (all types) 17,625 17,958 (- 	75) 

total all rubber 145,645 144,435 1,641 

f'fgure. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

May 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other - 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber product 

thousands of pound-; 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................4,914 	45 	603 	- 	I,1d 

	

Latex .................... 2 	- 	24 	122 	144 	292 

	

Totals •, ..............4,916 	45 	627 	122 	1,332 	7,042 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 8,887 241 500  

Latex 	........... 110 - 20 	355 208 693 
N-type 	............ 2 - - 	 - 131 133 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,364 - 24 	- 82 1,470 
Butyl 	.................... 671 153 - 	 - 197 1,021 
Neoprene ................. 52 236 5 564 857 
Other 	.................... 26 - 7 	- 48 81 

Totals ................. 11,112 630 556 	355 3,546 16,199 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2 9 389 	4 	82 	- 	1,037 	3,512 - 

18,417 679 	1,265 477 5,915 

5,645 66 	606 1 1,488 7,806 
4 - 	 19 66 138 227 

5,649 	66 	625 	67 	1,626 	8,033 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10,0 2 3 241 42 - 	 2,351 13,043 

Latex 110 - 15 400 	316 841 
N-type 	...... 3 2 - - 	 144 149 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,821 - 28 - 	 119 1,968 
Butyl 	............... 909 110 - - 	 216 1,235 
Neoprene 126 236 16 1 	573 957 
Other 	.......•...••.. ...... 29 3 7 - 	 40 79 

Totals ................. 13,0 2 1 592 494 401 	3,759 18,267 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,546 	1 	53 	- 	1,251 	3,851 

Total all rubber 	21,216 	659 	1,172 	468 	6,636 	30,151 

r Revised figures. 	

fl 
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Total all rubber ..... 

1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid ..................... 
Latex .................... 

Totals .................  
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Five months ended May 

Consumed in the manu facture of 

Tires and Wire and 	Foot- 
	Foamed 	Other 	

Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 
thousands of pounds 

1 () ) 4r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................26,136 	221 	2,841 	6 	6,529 	35,733 

	

Latex .................... 24 	4 	115 	520 	673 	1,336 

	

Totals ................. 26 ,160 	225 	2,956 	526 	7,202 	37,069 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 46 , 72 0 1,254 2 0 355 - 	 11,364 61,693 

Latex 	........... 608 - 94 1,886 	981 3,569 
N-type 	................... 9 - - - 	 648 657 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 7,546 - 114 - 	 443 8,103 
Butyl 	.................... 3,56 3 761 - - 	 1,107 5,431 
Neoprene ................. 310 1,309 36 1 	2,725 4,381 
Other 	.................... 251 8 27 - 	 269 555 

Totals ................. 59,007 3,332 2,626 1,887 	17,537 84,389 

F:H timed rubber (all types) 12,891 16 309 - 	 5,796 19,012 

lotal all rubber 	98,058 	3,573 	5,891 	2,413 	30,535 	140,470 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................27,811 	233 	2,819 	16 	7,104 	37,983 

	

Latex .................... 21 	- 	106 	3 

	

40 	682 	1,149 

	

Totals .................27,832 	233 	2,925 	356 	7,786 	39,132 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 47,779 1,379 2 9 234 - 11,125 62,517 

Latex 	........... 579 - 80 1,832 1,366 3,857 
N-type 	................... 12 7 - - 641 660 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 8,666 - 150 6 439 9,261 
Butyl 	.................... 4,149 707 1 - 1,060 5,917 
Neoprene 	................. 334 1,503 42 1 2,817 4,697 
Other 	.................... 9 4  13 39 - 290 436 

Totals 	................. 6 1,613 3,609 2,546 1,839 17,738 87,345 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	12,037 	25 	298 	- 	5,598 	17,958 

Total all rubber 	101,482 
	

3,867 	5,769 	2,195 	31,122 	144,435 

r Re'.Ti.sPd fiurps 
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